interest rates. The model assumes a one time shock of plus or minus 200 basis points or 2%.

The model makes various assumptions about cash flows and reinvestments of these cash flows in the different rate environments. Generally,
repayments, maturities and calls are assumed to be reinvested in like instruments and no significant change in the balance sheet mix is assumed.
Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates which would produce significant differences in the calculated projected change in
income. The limits stated above do not necessarily represent measures that would be taken by management in order to stabilize income results.
The instruments on the balance sheet do react at different speeds to various changes in interest rates as discussed under Static Gap. In addition,
there are strategies available to management that minimize the decline in income caused by a rapid rise in interest rates.

30

Edgar Filing: CNB FINANCIAL CORP/PA - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

The following table below summarizes the information from the interest rate risk measures reflecting rate sensitive assets to rate sensitive
liabilities at December 31, 2009 and 2008:

2009 2008

Static 1-Yr. Cumulative Gap (0.60%) 1.42%
Earnings Simulation:
-200 bps vs. Stable Rate 14.43% 6.28%
+200 bps vs. Stable Rate (6.57%) (10.59%)
The interest rate sensitivity position at December 31, 2009 was close to neutral but slightly liability sensitive in the short-term. Management
measures the potential impact of significant changes in interest rates on both earnings and equity. By the use of computer generated models, the
potential impact of these changes has been determined to be acceptable with modest effects on net income and equity given an interest rate
shock of an increase or decrease in rates of 2.0%. We continue to monitor the interest rate sensitivity through the ALCO and use the data to
make strategic decisions.

31